Contract #41431
Amendment # 3

STATE OF VERMONT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Office of Purchasing and Contracting
(the "State") and Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., with a principal place of business in Fort Mills SC (the
"Contractor") that the contract between them originally dated as of March 17, 2021, Contract #
41431, as amended to date, (the “Contract™) is hereby amended as follows:

I.  Contract Term. The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the
Contract, shall be changed from March 16, 2024 to March 16, 2025. The Contract Term may
be renewed for one additional one-year period at the discretion of the State.

Attachment A, Scope of Services. The scope of services is amended as follows:

II. Attachment A-3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as set forth in the attachment
to this Amendment].

III. Attachment C, Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants. Attachment C is
hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the Attachment C December 7, 2023
attached to this Amendment.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the
date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in full
compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only. not applicable to corporations, partnerships or
LICs). Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect to
or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order
as of the date of this amendment.

Certification Regarding Suspension or Decbarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and
penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor
Contractor’s principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred,
suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal
programs, or programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract
amendment 1s signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State’s
debarment list at: http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment

This document consists of 3 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 3, all provisions of
the Contract remain in full forece and effect.

Revision Date: 07/28/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 305873BC-A48D-444E-9216-D67B76988B85

Contract #41431
Amendment # 3

The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this
Amendment to the Contract.

STATE OF VERMONT Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

DocuSigned by:
. P Digitally signed by:
Dﬂm‘ Dang J¢] y. g ¥
By: By Stephanie L. Ransone

76D2B80A4TTCA43 .. DN: CN = Stephanie L.

Ransone email =
stephanie
ransone@sunbeltrentals.

Name: Jennmfer M V. Fitch

Comimissioner - Buildings and

Title: General Services com C = US O = Sunbelt
Rentals
3/4/2024 Date: 2024.03.01 12:11:
Date: Date: 34 -05'00"

Revision Date: 07/28/2022



Contract #41431
Amendment # 3

ATTACHMENT C: STANDARD STATE PROVISIONS
FOR CONTRACTS AND GRANTS
REVISED DECEMBER 7, 2023

“Attachment C: Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants” (revision version dated
December 7, 2023) constitutes part of this Agreement and is hereby incorporated by reference as if
fully set forth herein and shall apply to the purchase of all goods and/or services by the State under
this Agreement. A copy of  this document is available online at:
https://bgs.vermont.qov/purchasing-contracting/forms.

Revision Date: 07/28/2022



Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Zone State Groupings
1 OR, WA
2 ID, MT
3 CA, NV
4 CO,UT, WY
5 MN, WI
6 ND, SD
7 AR, LA, MS
8 IA, KS, MO. NE
9 OK, TX
10 IL, IN, MN, OH
11 KY
12 TN
13 AL, FL, GA
14 NC, 5C
15 CT, MA, ME, NH, VT, RI
16 NJ, NY
17 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV
18 AK
19 HI




iy e
38 RECION > s g T T
e ey : n . :
— ol TR B
o, Us1of il o s o be Lenee P 0 soase PP womal - ERPRRS R R e AR [AmrpIm— " wareal
IderavEg I Fe A b O TEAg: T, - e toaome
i || i i | v | i e | ey | i wi | i | oy i e | i
I Catgpy of By et | SuntziCatiims =cri IGKE INDDEL SEE
foare, e ) P o [1oa .. 1l [1a . a P e . P PR [ ) P e ] im] .
ar.c oo = 5 . 1. = 2. sl un] Py (an. imaas) om| 2. ) o [ ] ] ol
[Erammncawagom 1 - a: a: = = =
EE=1E [ LF PG MCE PAMPER 351858 ELLYS . Py i) P . [a. P o [a.. o ] o e i P s [a.. P o) s 1o ] | P
P e e o= P el = < P e e e e e =
[ = o B - - P = " ” " -
T — T iz — — T e S e e i — o
[rimio St Py Culer o5 om3 = B " -
[rotmwine asmacmee __ Towaiag [ = B - B - P e " ” » e
T T e = = 3 = : : :
B e e oo S P e —- P e m—r et aon) o P . = ) ——




Foiapan s
o6 ecions - 3 - - L . 1 :
R 2N e n : o E .
cpetcennen/nera i ve v o B B sembey | seoehen
Flicii st iyt A . A T —— of SR S el R T | e
eereteain i s e o s 7 st I
ouy | wwdity | oo iy sy Jixn iy Dniy Sty menhb iy iy oivznibi fmmre] oy sy oz bly osik T o bl
TR T
| EEEUC I foanee e A P e 1o, P .| 1o, B a are. s P =] -0 [ia . 5] &l o2 =] a] an
T ecnomcrmaer e o — e e . : P F — e PPl P P m— = — p
PR — o = e S aEL e r— P —r T P T = e P —r PP P ) ol P P — P! I —
[rsmasm Cxmiitusiom soooes  lowomo " a: a: = e - = =
[rom e c st tpnn e Jmaeis—acatersennrns soowrome £ ey P e T P = A pm P P Y e P P P P T —
IS areT e P — e T p = T rm PP P = E— PR P pr — P — P
T Lerica e i pne 1= p - e pre m— P P —r P P == 1 P P P — P I—r
reTETE ricrinsansf ps e P ey TR P T E— AR P rm PP P E— PN P pov I— P I —
ETrTE ST — s P e rFeE T m = P m— e o] TS P Py m— P — =
T AT 1= 7 - e P — P P — Frr ] P P P m— 7 I—r P
s et e T 1= = TS P Y, B P P — P P s Y P P = P T —
G i "

b O Rz ke




At hment 2 Suntet Pricing

i
Tab -C Prics Shes tZone s 7-12 {5 REGDNS e g £ B % W I IS & = 1
RENTAL ZDNES s+-2e++] E] a 10 1 12
il qupme o b ot b o ol iz ceben wter | e wter, | wie e o] o5
AWEEL. LETOTI0MONE £q Pme V17 ot K b LEASE PERNDz22ss Fickup® e fe ry Chages mergny | Homal PickupE: e e 1y Srerges Fickup® Oe fe ry Chuges Fickip & Celie 1 Chares oo ] Pokup s ey Cteges | oo | TR PEbup & [ liery Cho ges Eregeny | et
IR B¢ 400D 13I0TAhgE T ecpons | rapone i Feied o] el ceh ] Mchld repoe | o
iy Mot P P tsin | ween | womny ooy | weewy hionhy P [ed iy | weewn P s caiv | weein | woniny P coin | weeiw
Cowann ot e ipent [T [ SoE
[ T Aattme
[ STR M LIFTiARa [T Py o || e [T sy ) ) e o Py [T Frevey e ] ) [T ey = P TS vy e i a
[ =R MANLIFT TS Py Py ) ) TS sy ™ i ey o i PSS vy ] P . [T e ez e e o ) i Fy
I
TSEC W T2EP S DIETEL AR COMPRESS) A P P P Y TS ey w ) ey o Py o TS Frevesy ) P [T ey i) P [T ey e o )
7B I 160PS1DIEEL AR COMPRESR F. T F P Y S [T sy e i) e o e [T Frevey ] i) ) [T ey = ) TS vy Fm il o
Rk bl 013 s TS Py al e um TS sy o) e e i Ty o TS vy ) e [T ey l e DTS ey im| ) e
[ Dryer, Zm ot TS preey [T ey ey m TS ey [T vy TS ey
oyer e smon P el e euo P P o el o o P s P o foen P s
e DT FT— ey P T T ey al P =y =3 aw o a a0 o ol ) - ey el 0 =
Ciler, T T— ey Py I T T e P T o Py T o P T o ) - FTm— P I
ol ook, -1 S T— ey P T - T e e e = Py rry oo e e Py e 2u) - ey e e P
ol T— ey P I - T ey proY o) = P =y o pr o) Py P = - ey proY ) r
el i FT— ey PPTY Y - T ey pm o =y P P o pm o o pm P - ey pm o r=
wcl iz r— ey PPN Y - T e pm o o P P oo pm o P pm P T pm o r=
Taitorv
esroge o, i P ey Py Y ey P e = = z s = = : s = = . P = == n T = = =
T, T e, FIET Roer
Snsi, (D Tm pacl J01F UG K TP ER {16008 ¢ L ETN— ey TPy =T -y [T ey P = o = s Py = P = = rm™ T=— e = =
e, 2.0 B;. e J0F NG LA K TP ER {36 18818 ¢ i P ey Ty =) - P e 2l =] s = = o rm ) o ) rm - ey r i
PLITE TrPER 14018 C L 14 WE P PRSP P o oo ) s oy su P o = sl s e s hom  foien i sl
AT T LTE T PER L G s 155 I T— ey P =) - T ey ) ) o s r oo ) e s i A PR ey i sl
ES T = =y T— ey P ) T ey ) ) = e o = pre . s =l r FPT— ey e P T
T WA LE B Do RO LLER TS T— ey P Y Y P e = = =y Py ™y o P P o P P - ey ) P r
w2z e Emoo T oRuN REQ NAD LB DIEBE. PSR ol | o P sl o oy se Py o P sl s sl o ham  foien ) sam) o
mriey neter, svge o encsn s |orraan v smooTH oRun RGN mD L MiERE. i P e TS o i, sl s s [ar [EYS ) TS wl s PRSE ) s =
L E [ums am PITS [ums e P ze] [ures P P ures ) P N ram tua) o 9 o [roern gl =] P
& e T
Criez YD TN ey PreY Y e TN ey = = o P = o = = = = P ETm— = Py
o) T— ey PrTS ) - T ey m = o P = P m = Py P = FPTR— ey m = =
boee 17 5 5T ] (AR HOSE I maTEE TN P ey Py T = P ey P mm s . P o s rm o P Py - ey P P
fie
ng Ty, 37 T S5 ARD CUMETRIEE TN ey e e o TN ey =] = o = P Py = = = = ETm— = = o
sang T, & verd e § T £SARD LUMPTRUCK P ey ol ol ow P e e Fm s ey Py oo ) Py ) rm - ey P P r=
sang T, & verd Gl € Tiame £5 A0 LUMETRUCK [ ey ol ool ow [ ey e Fm s ey Py o ) Py ) s - ey P s r=
g TV Titam TOARD UG TRUCK P ey P IS T = FeT T B s PV - s = o P — T ey P T .
Faicuy Exlprert S33TE
imcihoe Looter, compec), 075 7o 2l S90L Y1 B2 ERG €S U DERTY PN ey Dol ool ow TN e = = o = = o = n Py = rm ET=— e = =) P
3cihoe Looer, @020 o, u VNl TN AR BAC KRS ECAM T P ey Sol | o P ey = ) s o ™ o P o P I— - ey P P r
Fanculy Enlp, bozer
TETERF CRANLER bOZER T— ey = el o T e P - = per - Py = = oo ETm— P —
DTSN P CAAWLER bOZER T5F r— ey el uw] o T e P - o r oo Py Pre I T— e P - o
o WRANLE, SRR T=— ey FT— ey =y P Y P = P = EPT— e =
45K RAULE - o, T— ey T e o P T o P o P - FTm— P - P
THiRNS /b SIS Ec s r— ey P Y T e = = o = =y oo P n Py P = T— e ) 2l r
=T T=— ey P 7 Y T ey = = : o = = o =] . o = PN ey = = pare |
SHm s ECaEm R r— ey P ) P e = ) s s o Py s = : s = EPTR— = | pres |
e, e, ey, aser mscsen HTURAUL HAIELBIE 11 M1 BT RTIR FSR P P P FSR = s o, cn oo P o . ) ) s sl P . hom foen s sz cizul
e T
= T SeTEa T=— ey P FT— ey = = =y rmy = P =0 =) . o = = PN ey = = =
EEE AR == TS T ST T— ey P T e P P o S P o 210 rm s =l ] EPTR— e =l P o
ERE=I=TE T— ey PIr ey T e P P = oo = oo ) ) Py e = FPTR— ey e = ©
Do FALTET FomYE - LTSESTE T— ey P T T ey o g = P o ar P s e A FPT— ey e prm
== T W RN CUTTER w T FT— ey P ) T ey Py ) =y T rmy P o e P ! s P e . - ey pm P P
ERVETEE T L AIER T BENT r— ey pIr] =y T e P o o e r P oo e o P P o EPTN— ey P e
== T ST T=— ey P T [T— ey =) = = = = Py =0 = o =l = PSR ey =l =] =
E ST o S TE r— ey P B T ey P ] o == - e p== - s P I P ey = N =
(D EEE=EENE:S ErT— ey P T e =) = = = = o = =/ . Py =) = PR ey = = pres |
) e EN=:, PrT— ey Py - e ey P ) = o T . o p= — o p= m— PPN ey | <] |
Finndirg 7
=R ErTm— Py P ) Y T e = = o = = P Py = . = = = ETm— = = poven |
G T EPT— ey =) — T ey P o s ol P e = Py Py P FPTR— ey =] = ]
RTRYOUTIER PrT— ey P Y — T ey P ) s S e o == o g = FPTN— ey prn ) = |
rerer
[ ST RLCEETN G TRER AER ErTm— Py = el o T e =) =) = = = z o = = . = = = EPTEN— ey e = parm |
e ram ey ) = T ram frem ) ) [ures o Py ram Py o] . ram ] o] . fam (o o] P P |
Trma AR A r— ey pevr ) e T ey 2o P = e ar oo P ) s e Py FPTN— ey P P Py |
e EETREN Y T— ey P P T e == = = P T Py P - o = o EPTEN— ey PPIr] -
Fest Lomer a2y o AT r— ey P -y m T e Pm e o P - e oo P — o P I PR e Y= .
T ENCLERRNI T IR T E T— ey P ) — T e P P o T r o P o o P = EPTR— e e P F
. ETERANLET T— ey P Y - T ey o i o ol =3 P P P " s = P . FPTR— ey =l | Py
[ rerv v B [oesne,———Taremwmnr r— ey Py Cur T ey o P = P -y oo P - s P T FPTN— ey pere T Y
I —
T STl T ErTm— Py P BTy - T e = = o A =y o = = = = o EPTEN— ey = prEn =]
e ST SRR EPT— ey Py Ty E—y T e ) P = A E P s e P Py o A FPTR— ey | i) = |
[ pereme———————Jowom———— Tswworcoemms PTm— Py POTTY T - T ey P ) s e = s e P Py = A FPT— ey | P e |
ST SO AT SRR PT— ey P = -y P ey 2] 2l o P ey e P ) s P = T ey P ] P |
L
e EIEESI =R E) ErT— ey Py ) - T e = = o = = =y = = Py = = PR ey = = ]
O AN FrT— Py Py Y - T ey ar pr = P o s w P oo o P FPTN— ey P 2l pemn |
T =R TN PT— ey PV Y rm T P P - s Py - s pr7en o P EPTEN reP= ETYe) 1
T T RS E e ErT— ey pITeY — - T e P = = A E = [ P = Py P = PR ey pren e |
IS T— ey P T T T— ey PP - = Py - o pree| IS s prer I— FPTN— ey P Y v |
T T T [T 1T T =N T PT— ey ey T Y T ey P P o = F s Py P " o Py ] P ey = <] |
T EREE == =TT T— ey P ) T e = = = = = P = =) o = = PR ey = =l o
I T— ey Py NPT Y T— ey P ) = prs ry o ) ) s s = FPTN— ey sl P T
[eraresn sy Tmome————roumeaw FT— ey Py T - T ey = P =y s P o P P s en A P ey ol pm P
AL T— ey per] Y - T e P T o P ar o o P s e s EPTR— e o e
OIS e Wi TS YT T— ey P ) T ey =) f o Ge = o o) P n s e e FPTR— vy P P Py
I = ARV BCER eI, r— ey P ™ T ey = P o oy Py o ) P o il A PPN e al 2ial p




At hment 2 Suntet Pricing

Tab -C Prics Shes tZone s 7-12 i REGDNg e ¥ S A I i i I [ I3 i 3
RENTAL INES seseese] 5 ] 10 m 1
sie | se st | s sir
i equipme e bu-or e s of stz rereny il e L sie eiey| 5
AWEEL. LETOTI0MONE £q Pme V17 ot K b LEASE PERNDz22ss Fickup® e fe ry Chages mergny | Homal PickupE: e e 1y Srerges Fickup® Oe fe ry Chuges Fickip & Celie 1 Chares oo ] Pokup s ey Cteges | oo | TR PEbup & [ liery Cho ges Eregeny | et
IR B¢ 400D 13I0TAhgE T ecpons | rapone i Feied o] el ceh ] Mchld repoe | o
iy Moty P P tsin | ween | womny ooy | weewy hionhy P [ed Lo weetn P s caiv | weein | woniny P coin | weeww | tomne
oAy ot e pent ws e e ian [T [ SoE
[Shang G- 1B STUNP G RIKD EF. TS Py PP Y P TS ey ) e TS vy o Py TS ey rm i . [T e Fm o PTS— ey ) e r
Lo Tover
Sz Ter ST i BTG AL T T
Tt ey oiza.cs muen P sol | e P s s S P s e o ang s o g s o foien a ) )
Fus, Hoses mu emeon
e e L DL DR AR FAIE T=— ey Py = [T— ey = =) T ey Py == Py = = = =] T=— e = =)
e hourg gt S S0 LIVE A WP ELE: K10 P P ey A e [T e P =g PP ey A e s P ! o P pr - ey P ) r
=hourg 1910 1 56 LIbS i SOHP ELEC THID PUME PN ey o P [ e = P s PP ey o Py s o ol n o o = 3 FTm— ol o) 5
T CESTEENRT T— ey = P T e o o) s T ey e = s oo a1 n Py ol ) 3 - ey o o) 5
e hourg ] (£ 56 LI whi {00WF ELE V0 FUE [ ey = YT [ ey P I PP ey =) I o r= Py P - - ey P I— r=
vechoure =] E=SFEENTAT P ey = Erm [T e P I PP ey P Y s P o P B— - ey P I— =
e DE1T SIS vt SLERTFIE T— ey ey e T e pren - T ey eal o o ) o pren I—Y FTm— PP T
) T <IT 5 LIS g PP r— ey ey e T e PP - T PP I oo ) Py PP I—TY T PP -
1z ecncsen i g msnpu EREe D01z 20 NS WA SR ELED S0 PP P col el oo P P VS P P o P s P PP P s
= aEse g irg o o T T B0 LI WA ST ST P FT— ey P ) T ey P - T ey =y s P T s P T - ey P - povr
= EEEE I T— ey P71 Y — T e P rm T ey o o s o s - = EPTR— e ;. P P
= BT e T— ey P71 Ty — T e P P T ey T ey pm e T ey i P FPTR— ey P P
T EETE IS T— ey prry Br=1 BT T ey ) v T P o = rm s o P FPT— ey P /= o
e T T RASE WoEE FT— ey P Y T T ey ) rm T ey = P o Fm s P P ey pm P
:':@ms AT PT— ey P BTy - P e P e T Py o oo < p P = T T sl =] P
TR T
wmee e e P ool o] o P o) ) S PP e o o a) o s s o PP sl <) o
PTG RE oL TIATER FRESSTAE
pos1re weere g om o1 ez e VS P Y s sl PSS P ol s smuar PRV s = PP su s PSR m ) ]
S ot EN TRMEST o Ty CrT— ey 7] ) TP T e T ey T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
o 10U CATL T nmiar Ty T— ey P3N TP T ey T ey T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
[T e, Copoy e oot Spvws[oeteneoone v NG Ghow TR T o ry CTm— ey e T ey Ty T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
i £ 5 o TG B0 Fo LI T nmiar Ty T— ey e Lo T ey T ey T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
i & £ O TG BN Fo LI T naiar Ty T— ey FTTET T ey T ey T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
[ oo o o ry ey = e o T— e = ey = T T Ty = ey
[ rr oy enasar; Ty ey i i L T - ey i T T Ty - ey
[ com e enaiar; Ty 7y i i [ T— ey = vy i T e T Ty - ey
oD B e nmiar Ty ey = e ] el T ey ey = T T Ty - ey
T R LD naiar Ty ey = P T P T ey ey = T e T Ty - ey
o Ty T— ey FEr P TP T ey T ey T ey P ey Ty PTe— ey
[t o A ECre Wi En e Ty ETm— ey Y Y P T ey T e ey T ey Ty PTe— ey
[ st GomyCREWELTER enasar; Ty CT— Py B YT T T T ey T ey Ty PTe— ey

s




IS
Tan .0 Prioe nestnns 1518 A0 AR = T : I
b iy > . o = :
T —— sl S Pl [civd el
e L et eyt st e s | et [ Gl T ek e i iy B porctd el £
e il et o] ol ISR
Dsly Waskl, Tion hly Dsi; it sy Ouly Mhabdy Mica hly e bl Duity Ak oat | ey | wounit] PP b Say | weety | uoecuy]
T m—r— -
B 9 = s i % i 7
T LT ——t—" —r—+t
o S g 2T
e e — PR e B T m— —T ; —
s s e o | wl am P T wl s w] sl ol P P P P
R oA T S e — e o ey PR — — Tt
e e T e ces e =
i e i , ] P ; = :
b Ui HOE SN i T 2 3 Feeam : = :
— e oo omas e 10 s vezer , . . e ! . ; : ) J :
I P o 2 . . :
nsvmm RO LLER. OO UBLE [ RUM bl BEHIND 23 VUL E| a0, P P 231m. 1230 v P oo, irm s 3 ] e o) o H i |: F i B :
o
mms TR AT RAIER v = = sl = i = o= e ™ = e e = = = A A A n n
= Chor ; 4 P e = e 2
e e oy oo ey 23 : a B : B a
e I S— ——f— —r—t
FRer T e S i o e Feea = 2 :
[k Hore, 12 £ 50 el \M\msﬁm S EECTION o i ] BT [ 1] 2] s 2] 5] a0 (s 5] 5 s 2 5] 5] n a 5 : A
s
S e P - - : — = : = : ovam Frvear 5
[oomp s Svem oman  liivoms s e VARN DIMPTRUCE i E e ey iou o oo e v i i n n s 5 B i n
Er AR o —r—f— —r—t
e o i 2 e = : : ;
e i : 2 S P : = : Ferea : v - =
e e — eI —— (o e T p— e e e (e ey e — T o
A A Do ER T : e = 5 : :
& s vwmiy o : = P b = : 5 e e :
e e ’ ” : P v = ; = Feve P ;
TP . — = . —
o me s i = e e e — : —
Bt ue e : : P : = : = :
ST i S S AT P o ey == oy ——t—" —r—+t
Bty ey S e —f—F
ORI T T . £ iy ey PR — — Tt
T i T : e = 5 2 :
T BERSTET a— P o i e ]y — . —
S — = ”
ET T P — ity — : —
oo ioaiuT : : P : = : !
RS P TR — T —r—t
S e iy P r = ;
FoE T iy — — ; —
B ma rree ; = P e : = : . :
EefE ity B CEuriay H— PSR e o = E—= e —f—F
e
:-vw'raatsmmn . s ) T ey a e i [ e ) e P P B B B n n ]
rker [EBMe [T GENERATOR. o i P T [ P . i [ e P Tl g Py 5 B 5 A A ]
v m-uw |OEOIn TS VT O EMERATOR B ¥ i 2 2 ¥ B e ]
(\0,T0 wevi gere i AGOOTT GENBLOD B ol ) e oy v o oo s Fr G F i e T 3 n s 5 B i |: 1
_—
maa:mwmsnm:n " s " o ]
A 156K BT KEROSENE INDIRECT HEATER. P P T ey P =] o P P T im e T P n B n A n ]
um!r [Hemer.Crars, p woemmn | :mmw DIESEL G RO UND HEATER. s e T [ ) P i rem ey Pren nom P ] n B n a n 1
mmx BEN X0 BRUSH GUTTER e e Py e F [ ey e = e S e e 3 B n 5 n A a
[E=DE [T CHIPPER Py P oy e e [ en e ey e P e ] m [+ n A 0 A a
erum SRINL B TRACK ZHF-THP. o L " s o B RS o
o
BLOVIER P B i = s i i B 7 Ly
foraneswar  Jromia [ G sl Y P oy e s Lo il e a w ) m B n 5 B i n
[Thme oD@ [=TRN AW ) e P oy P e [ i) =] r ™ ] n n a 5 n B a
cwusmmuowsummn EZEHE o e Y
[Piwie _ Joeme AR FENCE POSTIRVER PE P e vy a1 . ] v ] [ v A B A n A
[Ermecrmier JosmRd  TWre SIMPGRINGER P P BT [ FY i P P P [ e B B n n n
R e o |
o — o R ; 2 : n 5 ;
T A T : = P b = e e




Rl e
Tan .0 Priom Bnest ARG 1518 | T = : T ) i 50
m e e m
Speavcequpmen) e e re b o o |52 veune | et | 22
e, Lot lhcre e vk b Lense peR oD asss s Lo e ~enn L seberoam x 5 retuat pabenEhas st Lol el & e Ehaan s Loy e Pt |
0 I e Anglores o venrgs Ton e tnemes) Hethd cam | v |
oot | sy | oo, ouiz | weiy | oot amy | sy | ooy oy ey P R e FRCS) (B Iy i ap | weeit | uonisy
ion T o =
i rEn oo 1030 = UoE vt LB 5 R % i % = "
10T | A D-E4 0 0 LD WS PP [ =l i) BT [ PN = 5oyl Fren o0 . Fren [on s ol ) i) n a a n ;. H ;.
iz cecnczn g mepn s22za1t s Lns o e B0 Exo e o s P A R A
T sl e i Frwing T AT S LTS WACSILENT SR FITE p - prn — PR ro—
T oo s ke B o =
a0 b o o WISE r P - rn i pm r r 7P =TT Y F— A F—
e oo wnGE o . 3 » A s = 52 z
pecee wrter o TIPS — PR " R R P
EETT
SCht 10Ul FRAER 3 SO IE e EEIANETIIE T - rr m = n ry P ry m 2 = — n F—
TR R T L CormanL e P rn Fm r r o r pr m— . F— A FE—
T SR TS O AR P E— p— — PR ro—
1T G ENOCTIND 810 FORILIT ; : B = = » :
S o SHOUTIAG 80 O I RALIT pm r Pov) E—rrY Pr| —re P T Y F— s F—
| ey raTeTS T P o oo oo P im pee in o P e + A ; 3 a
[ eeaear rET ofmner rr rr rrm o] i Py in i P ar e n A B A n




Insert addrlenal linesunder each category as
necassary.

Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and delivary of aquij lanot ta d $150.00 Each
way plus $4.00 par londed mila. If the Stata picks up equipment at
Contractor's pramises, thare shall ba ne dher g for delivary, wnd,
if tha Stata raturns equipmant to the contractor's pramisas, thare

shall ba no chargs for pick-up.
Stte
Catagory of Equipmant - Ench Catagoery Dilive Site Delivary
Contalns multiple ltams and amcompansas Pickup & Delivery Charges Em ¥ Normal
Sunhek Rantals antire product offering st the R:I‘T:;v Response
tima of ranewml. Mnka Wordel Sizn | Rertwl Zona]s) gis Dally Weekly | Monthly |Addi | informstian
Aarial Work Platforms, & Related Equipment.
Boomms, Sefssers, Pusharounds, Glazers,
Welder, and AWP Generatar PadﬁEs All All Varfous |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 596 nff 10% OFF 12% off Discaunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
\AIr Compressors and Alr Tools, Hoses, &
Fittngs All All Various  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 3 Losded Mile |4 hrs 24-95hrs 59 off 10% Off 12% off D cunt applied to Catalng/Book rate of the rentalzane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Air Handlzrs, Chillers, and Al All Various  |All 515000 Each Way plus 5400 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% Off 12% off D cunt applied tn Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Arrow Boards, Traffic Control Equipment &
AccRssories All All Various _[All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |44 hrs 34-4ahrs 5% off 10% 0ff 12% off D cunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzone squipment is pravided from at the time of rantal,
Compaction, Tampers, Rollers, Rammers All All Varfous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFf 129 off D cmunt applied to Catalog/ Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Cunu'ete&MasunHTuuls All All Varfous |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% nff 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Containment Products Al All Various |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hns 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Dump Trucks All Al Various  |All 515000 Each Way plus 5400 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% Off 129 off D cunt applied tn Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is pravided from at the time of rental
EarthmuvlnEEgurErnmt, Backhoes All All Varlous |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% nff 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Esrthmoving Equip, Dozers Al All Various |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OfF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the remal zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
EarthmovingEquip, E: Al All Varfous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% Off 129 aff D munt applied tn Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Equip, Minl Excavators All All Varfous |All 5150 00 Each Way plus 54.00a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Skid Steer Losder All All Various Al 5150,00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
EarthmovingEquilp, Track Loaders All All Varfous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 5400 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% Off 129 off D cunt applied tn Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Earthmoving Equip, Sweepers All All Varfous |All 5150 00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Al All Various |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 3 Loaded Mile |45 hrs 24-45hrs 59 off 10% OFf 12% off D cunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is pravided from at the time of rental
EarthmovingEqulp, Trenchers All All Varfous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFf 129 off D cmunt applied to Catalog/ Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
EarthmuvlnEEgurE, ‘Wheel Loaders All All Varfous |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% nff 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Forkdlits, Telehandlers & Materfal Handling All All Various  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off Db dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Generators & Accessories. Plugs, Transfer
Swhches, Transformers, Cables, Distribution
Panals, Spider Boxas, Plugs Al All Various  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OfF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Heaters, and Accessorfes All All Varlous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 34 4ghrs 59 off 10% OFF 3% off D cmunt applied to Catalog/ Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Lewn & Landscape, Chippers, Brush Cutters Al Al Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hns 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OfFF 129% off Dis munt applisd to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is providsd from at the time of rental
Lewn & Landscapa, Other All All Various  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
WTuwws All All Various  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% nff 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Mobile Offices Al Al Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OfF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the remal zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Pumnps, Hoses and A All All Varfous  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Pressure Washers & Accessories All All Various Al 5150 00 Each Way plus 54.00 3 Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Scaffolding Al Al Varfous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Storage Contalners All All Varjous  [All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |44 hrs 24-4ghrs 5% off 10% Off 12% off D cunt applied to Catalog/Bonk rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rantal,
Tanker Trucks All All Various Al 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Tanks, Frac, Poly, Stafnless Steel Al Al Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OfF 12% off Dis munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravidsd from at the time of rental
Telehand| All All Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 aLoaded Mile |45 hrs 24-45hrs 59% off 10% Off 12% off D& cunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Tools, Power sind Hand All All Varous |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 536 off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Trench, Boxes and Shoring Al Al Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hns 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFF 129% off Dis munt applisd to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is providsd from at the time of rental
Wacuurn Trucks All All Various  |All 515000 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 s 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Water Treatment, Filtration Systems All All Various  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 59.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hrs 24-4hrs 59 off 10% OFf 19% off D count applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
Water Trucks, Traflers Al Al Varlous  |All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |45 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OfF 12% off D& dmunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the remal zane squipment is pravided from at the time of rental
Welders All All Varfous  [All 5150.00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |44 hrs 24-4ghrs 5% off 10% 0ff 12% off D cunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone squipment is pravided from at the fime of rantal,
OTHER: All All Various Al 5150 00 Each Way plus 54.00 a Loaded Mile |42 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% OFF 1296 off D& munt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentalzane equipment is provided from at the time of rental
COMPANY NAME: Sunbelt Rertals SISNATURE: DATE:




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing
Tab-F
Labor and Ancillarv Services

Labor {Description)

Ancillary Services

Rental Zone(s)

Rate(s)

Additonal information

If required.
If required.
If required.
If required.

Ground Protection

All

Pump Solutions All
Climate Control All
Flooring Solutions All

To be quoted at time of Order if Required
To be quoted at time of Order if Required
To be quoted at time of Order if Required
To be quoted at time of Order if Required




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing
Tab-F

Lahar and Ancillary Services

SIGNATURE: Becky Casella, Customer Contract Manager DATE: June 5, 2019




	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_01
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_02
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_03
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_04
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_05
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_06
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_07
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_08
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_09
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_10
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_11
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_12
	41431 EXPEDITE CO3 Sunbelt Rentals Vendor SIGNED KJC_Page_13



